,

Commissioner for Patents BO	X ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
	ION FORM COVE		U, S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) P.	ATENTS ONI	_Y	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: Please recor	d the attached origin.	al document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving P	arty(ies):
BROX, Matthias	Name:	ALSECCO GMB	H & CO. KG
MICHAELIS, Uwe	Street Address:	KUPFERSTR. 50)
BEFURT, Uwe	Street Address:		
RETTIG, Holger	City:	WILDECK-RICH	ELSDORF
	State/Country:	GERMANY	Postal Code: 36208
Additionel name(a) of conveying party(les) eqached? 🛛 Yes 🛄 No	Addjijopej neme(s) and add	resses attached?	No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
Assignment	🔲 Change of Nar	ne	
Security Agreement	🗌 Other:		
	Execution Date:	05062008	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	·• -		
Assignment is being filed together with new appl	ication and the first e	xecution date of ar	offication is :
		02152008	
Application has been filed already and the applic A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur		
12063936		nper(a).	
	· _		
	mbers attached? 🔲 Y		
Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning this matter should be mailed:	ence	6. Total number of tions and pater	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 (CFR 3.41): \$40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLL	c	Enclosed - C	redit Card Payment Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-22	10	🔲 Any deficienc	cies in enclosed fees are
Tel, 202-638-6666	10		be charged to Deposit
		Account No.	00-1308.
Attorney Docket Number: P72531US0			
	NOT USE THIS SPA	UE	
 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	roing information is tr	ue and correct and	l any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.			
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	then I phur		May 19, 2008
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date
Total JCH 103-2/02	number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents: 3

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0239



-5)	insert <u>Neme(s)</u> of inventors	(1)	BROX, Matthlas
		(2)	MICHAELIS, Uwe
		(3)	BEFURT, Uwa
		(4) (5)	RETTIG, Holger
		(0)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and veluable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to
5)	insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Alsecco GmbH & Co, KG
7)	insert <u>Address</u> of Assigned	(7)	of Kupferatr. 50, Wildeck-Richelsdorf, Germany 36208
8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u> <u>Country</u> (a.g., a corporation o citizen of Japan)	<u>r</u> (В) r	E Corporation of Germany (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as
9)	insert <u>identification</u> of invention such as Title, Case Number o Essing Assidentian Number		"LIGHT PLASTER MIXTURE IN PASTY FORM"
	Foreign Application Number	•	for which the undersigned has (have) exacuted en application for patent in the United States of
10)	insert <u>Date</u> of signing o Application, or filing date and		Seld application having been executed/filed on _February 15, 2008 (and assigned
	Serial No., If known		Serial No. <u>12/063,936</u>) all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications
	ons of the international Union for 4) The undersigned agree(a) t 5) The undersigned bereby au	Protection o perform (thorize(s)	all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims n of industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents
Jojtad and he vii) no right t 20004	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confli 6) Assignor hereby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or eny have) full ict herewiti ict herewiti ict herewiti ict herewiti ict herewiti ict here ant(s) the nment any ffice for re	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents (continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, i right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weehington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ecordation of this document.
Jojtad and he vii) no right t 20004	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assignor hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr , the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or enyy have) full ict herewiti Igns to Ass or, eny and ant(s) the nment any ffice for re the under	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, i right to convey the endre interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weehington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the scordation of this document.
Jnited and he vill no right t 20004 Jnited	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assignor hereby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark by In witness whereof, executed by	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or enyy have) full ict herewiti Igns to Ass or, eny and ant(s) the nment any ffice for re the under	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weshington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ecordation of this document. rsigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL)
Jojtad Ind he vill no right t 20004 Jojtad Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assignor hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or eny itor nerewiti ict herewiti igns to Asso or, any and ant(s) the normal any files for re- the under lame of in	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weshington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the coordation of this document. right as BROX (SEAL) wentor <u>Uwe MICHAELIS</u> (SEAL)
Jnited Ind he vill no right t 20004 Jnited Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assignor hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or eny itor nerewiti ict herewiti igns to Asso or, any and ant(s) the nment any files for re- the under lame of in- lame of in-	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, right to convey the endre interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weshington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the scordation of this document. right as BROX (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Uwe MICHAELIS</u> typed name (SEAL) typed name (SEAL)
Jnited and he vill no' right t 20004 Jnited Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assigner hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or eny itor nerewiti ict herewiti ict herewiti igns to Asso or, eny and ent(s) the nment any files for re- the under lame of in- lame of in- lame of in-	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and requeet(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, right to convey the endre interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weehington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the scordation of this document. righted on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Uwe MICHAELIS</u> (SEAL)
United Ind he vill no right t Q0004 United Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby su States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assigner hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or eny itor nerewiti ict herewiti ict herewiti igns to Asso or, eny and ent(s) the nment any files for re- the under the under lame of in- lame of in- lame of in-	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and requeet(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, right to convey the endre interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weehington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the scordation of this document. righted on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Uwe MICHAELIS</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Low RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Holger RETTIG</u> (SEAL)
Inited Inited Sight t 00004 Inited Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby su States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assigner hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) tion or eny itor nerewiti ict herewiti ict herewiti igns to Asso or, eny and ent(s) the nment any files for re- the under lame of in- lame of in- lame of in-	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and requet(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, right to convey the endre interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weshington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the coordation of this document. right as BROX (SEAL) wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Uwe MiCHAELIS</u> typed name wentor <u>Loger RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Holger RETTIG</u> (SEAL)
United and he will no right t 20004 United Date Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby su States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assignor hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assigned States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) (tion or eny) (tion or eny) (tion or eny) (tion or env) (tion or env) (tion of env) (tion of or re the under (tion of inv) (tione of inv)	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents (continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro Interest, right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and the signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the cordation of this document. religned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Uwe MiCHAELIS</u> ivped name ivped name ivped name ivped name ivped name isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature isignature isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature (SEAL) isignature isignature (SEAL) isignature isignature (SEAL) i
United and he will no right t 20004 United Date Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applical areby covenants that he has (they texcute any agreement in confil 6) Assigner hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) (tion or eny) (tion or eny) (tion or eny) (tion or env) (tion or env) (tion of env) (tion of or re the under (tion of inv) (tione of inv)	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antiro interest, i right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weshington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the ecordation of this document. right document. right as BROX (SEAL) wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Uwe Befurt</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Holger RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>typed name</u> wentor <u>Inder RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Inder RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Inder RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Inder RETTIG</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>Inder States Consul if signed</u> abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If
United and he will nov right t 20004 United Date Date Date Date	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned agree(s) t 5) The undersigned hereby su States resulting from this applical reby covenants that he has (they t execute any agreement in confil 6) Assignor hareby further assis o sue for, and collect demages for 7) The undersigned hereby gr the power to insert on this assig States Patent and Trademark O In witness whereof, executed by <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N <u>Clo.05.2008</u> N	Protection o perform (thorize(s) (tion or eny) (tion or eny) (tion or eny) (tion or env) (tion or env) (tion of env) (tion of or re the under (tion of inv) (tione of inv)	n of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the and request(e) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents (continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the antira interest, i right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and th. signee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including d all acts of past and future infringement. law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Weehington, D.C. y further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the cordation of this document. (SEAL) wentor <u>Matthias BROX</u> (SEAL) wentor <u>Uwe MiCHAELIS</u> wentor <u>Uwe Befurt</u> typed name wentor <u>Ivped name</u> wentor <u>ivped name</u> wentor <u>Uwe Befurt</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>ivped name</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>ivped name</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>ivped name</u> (SEAL) typed name wentor <u>which states Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If be witnessed by at jeast two witnesses who sign here; Witness <u>Witness</u></u>

PATENT REEL: 020993 FRAME: 0240

RECORDED: 05/19/2008